
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION No. 573

TO BE ANSWERED ON 20.07.2022


UNSPENT MPLAD FUNDS


573. DR. ALOK KUMAR SUMAN:


Will the Minister of STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME

IMPLEMENTATION be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Ministry has given directions in all district administrations to provide details of all the expenditure made and the unspent amount under MPLAD funds on the Ministry’s website;

(b) if so, the details of directions issued and the action taken thereon;

(c) whether there are only few details available on the Ministry’s website and little efforts are being made to upload the details in this digital era;

(d) if so, the facts in this regard;

(e) whether MPLADS funds spent in district Gopalganj is not available on the website and if so, the reasons therefor;

(f) whether any directions have been given recently for the same;

and

(g) if so, the corrective action taken in this regard?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY

OF STATISTICS AND PROGRAMME IMPLEMENTATION, MINISTER

OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF

PLANNING AND MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF

CORPORATE AFFAIRS (RAO INDERJIT SINGH)


(a), (b), (c) & (d) As per para-4.3 of the MPLADS Guidelines, all District Authorities are required to send Monthly Progress Reports (MPR) in the format provided in Annexure-VI of MPLADS
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Guidelines, which, inter-alia, includes amount of expenditure incurred and the unspent funds. Copy of relevant extracts of MPLADS Guidelines is enclosed (Annexure-A).


From time to time, Ministry also issues instructions, both formal as well as informal, to the District Authorities for provision of Monthly Progress Report. Copies of such directions issued vide letter No. E-4/2020-MPLADS (pt.II), dated 02.06.2021 and dated

19.07.2021 and  letter No. C-22/2021-MPLADS dated 25-11-2021

are enclosed (Annexure-B).


(e), (f) & (g) Information relating to MPLADS funds spent in the District Gopalganj is available on MPLADS website, copy of which is enclosed (Annexure-C).

*****
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ANNEXURE-A

(ANNEXURE FOR LOK SABHA USQ 573 FOR REPLY ON 20.07.2022)
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ANNEXURE-B

(ANNEXURE FOR LOK SABHA USQ 573 FOR REPLY ON 20.07.2022)
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ANNEXURE-C

(ANNEXURE FOR LOK SABHA USQ 573 FOR REPLY ON 20.07.2022)
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